Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 7-17-00	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office IEET		
10 ( 103 102570596			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Target Well Control Limited; and			
2. Elf Aquitaine Production	Name: Target Well Control Limited		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Investment House, 6 Union Row		
☐ Yes	City: Aberdeen		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Zip Code: AB10 1DQ		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country: SCOTLAND		
Execution date(s) of each conveying party:  1. May 28, 2002  2. June 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s): 5,915,474		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>One</b>		
Name: John Pratt Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00		
1100 Peachtree Street			
Suite 2800			
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530			
Attailta, Georgia 30307-4330			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any mached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mailstop Assignments, Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given below.			
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing			
Attorney Docket Nd. 52197/246441	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
	information to: Director of the IIC Detait & Trademode Office		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office  7/2003 ECORDER 00000136 5915474  Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria VA 22313-1450			
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0536

## ASSIGNMENT

1

This assignment is made between

(1) Target Well Control Limited, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom and having its registered office at Investment House, 6 Union Row, Aberdeen, AB10 1DQ, and Elf Aquitaine Production, a company incorporated in France and having a place of business at Tour Elf, 2 Place de la Coupole, La Defense 6, 92400 Courbevoie, France, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS

-and-

(2) Target Well Control Limited, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom and having its registered office at Investment House, 6 Union Row, Aberdeen, AB10 1DQ, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE,

## **WHEREAS**

The ASSIGNORS have agreed to transfer to the ASSIGNEE all rights in the patents and patent applications set out in the accompanying schedule (the Patent Rights).

## NOW THEREFORE,

This 28th day of Muy

The ASSIGNORS hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE absolutely all right title and interest in and to the Patent Rights set out in the accompanying schedule, in consideration of relief from payment of further patent maintenance costs.

Without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the rights hereby assigned include the right to sue for infringements occurring before as well as after the date hereof, and the right (if any) to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

This assignment shall be effective as of the last date of signature hereon.

2002

Executed for and on behalf of Target Well Control Limited

3	
Pau Mm	(signature)
PAUL M'Chure	(print name)
DIRECTOR	(Position)

PATENT REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0537 Executed for and on behalf of Elf Aquitaine Production

This Age day of the 2002

(signature)

Dominique LAURIER
R&D Business Manager

(Position)

## **SCHEDULE**

Country	Patent Number	Title
USA	5,915,474	Multiple Drain Drilling and Production Apparatus
Canada	2210852	Multiple Drain Drilling and Production Apparatus
Norway	309583	Multiple Drain Drilling and Production Apparatus

PATENT RECORDED: 10/06/2003 REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0538